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November 2, 2009

The Honorable Robert Brady

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

JOE BARTON, TEXAS
RANKING MEMBER

ROY BLUNT, MISSOURI

DEPUTY RANKING MEMBER
RALPH M. HALL, TEXAS
FRED UPTON, MICHIGAN
CLIFF STEARNS, FLORIDA
NATHAN DEAL, GEORGIA
ED WHITFIELD, KENTUCKY
JOHN SHIMKUS, ILLINOIS
JOHN B. SHADEGG, ARIZONA
STEVE BUYER, INDIANA
GEORGE RADANOVICH, CALIFORNIA
JOSEPH R. PITTS, PENNSYLVANIA
MARY BONO MACK, CALIFORNIA
GREG WALDEN, OREGON
LEE TERRY, NEBRASKA
MIKE ROGERS, MICHIGAN
SUE WILKINS MYRICK, NORTH CAROLINA
JOHN SULLIVAN, OKLAHOMA
TIM MURPHY, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHAEL C. BURGESS, TEXAS
MARSHA BLACKBURN, TENNESSEE
PHIL GINGREY, GEORGIA
STEVE SCALISE, LOUISIANA

In accordance with the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith
three copies of the monthly report for June 2009 including:

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee

A statement of expenses and fund balances
A statement of Committee travel expenses
A statement of Committee use of frank

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of
the Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Sincerely,

%aw%

Henry A. Waxman
Chairman
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The Committee on Energy and Commerce conducted the following hearings and
meetings during the month of June 2009:

Wednesday, June 10, 2009 — The Committee met in open markup session and considered two
resolutions of inquiry:

H. Res. 462, a resolution of inquiry requesting that the President transmit to the House of
Representatives all information in his possession relating to specific communications
with Chrysler LLC. H. Res. 452 was ordered reported to the House without amendment
and without recommendation by a voice vote; and

H. Res. 449, a resolution of inquiry requesting the President to provide certain documents
in his possession to the House of Representatives relating to the Environmental
Protection Agency’s April proposed finding that greenhouse gas emissions are a danger
to public health and welfare. H. Res. 449 was ordered reported to the House without
amendment and without recommendation by a voice vote.

Wednesday, June 17, 2009 — The Committee met in open markup session to consider and
order H.R. 2749, the Food Safety Enhancement Act of 2009, favorably reported to the
House, amended, by a voice vote.

Wednesday, June 24, 2009 — The Committee held a joint legislative hearing with the
Subcommittee on Health entitled “Health Care Reform Draft Proposal, Day 2.” The
hearing witness was the Hon. Kathleen Sebelius, Secretary of Health and Human

Services.

The following legislative actions of the Committee on Energy and Commerce also

occurred during the month of June 2009:

Friday, June 5, 2009 — The Committee on Energy and Commerce filed the House report on
H.R. 2454, the “American Clean Energy and Security Act of 2009”, (House Report 111-

137, Part 1).

Friday, June 26, 2009 — H.R. 2454, the American Clean Energy and Security Act of 2009,
amended, passed the House by a recorded vote of 219 to 212.
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2009

The Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade, and Consumer Protection conducted the
following hearings and/or meetings during the month of June 2009:

Wednesday, June 3,2009 — The Subcommittee met in markup session on the following bills:

H.R. 2221, the Data Accountability and Trust Act, was considered and
forwarded favorably, amended, to the full Committee by a voice vote;
H.R. 2309, the Consumer Credit and Debt Protection Act, was considered
and forwarded favorably to the full Committee, amended, by a roll call
vote of 16 - 9;

H.R. 1706, the Protecting Consumer Access to Generic Drugs Act, was
considered and forwarded favorably to the full Committee, amended, by a
roll call vote of 16 — 10; and

H.R. 2190, the Mercury Pollution Reduction Act, was considered and
forwarded favorably to the full Committee, amended, by a roll call vote of
16 - 10.

Tuesday, June 9, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled:
“It’s Too Easy Being Green: Defining Fair Green Marketing
Practices.”

Thursday, June 18, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a joint hearing with the Subcommittee on
Communications, Technology, and the Internet entitled “Behavioral
Adpvertising: Industry Practices and Consumers’ Expectations.”

Tuesday, June 24, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a joint hearing with the Subcommittee on
Africa and Global Health of the Committee on Foreign Affairs entitled:
“U.S. Africa Trade Relations: Creating a Platform for Economic
Growth.”
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sucesraer owa — COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2009

The Subcommittee on Communications, Technology, and the Internet conducted the
following hearings and/or meetings during the month of June 2009:

Thursday, June 4, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled:
“Oversight of the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and

Thursday, June 11, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled:

Tuesday, June 16, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled:

Numbers (ICANN).”

“H.R.1084, the Commercial Advertisement Loudness Mitigation Act
(CALM), H.R.1147, the Local Community Radio Act of 2009 and
H.R.1133, the Family Telephone Connection Protection Act of 2009.”

“Discussion Draft of Legislation to Reauthorize the Satellite Home

Viewer Extension and Reauthorization Act (SHVERA).”

Thursday, June 18, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a joint hearing with the Subcommittee on

Commerce, Trade, and Consumer Protection entitled:

“Behavioral Advertising: Industry Practices and Consumers’

Expectations.”

Thursday, June 25, 2009 — The Subcommittee met in open markup session and took action on
H.R. 2994, the Satellite Home Viewer Extension and Reauthorization
Act. The bill was considered and forwarded favorably, amended, to the

full Committee by a voice vote.
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2009

The Subcommittee on Energy and Environment conducted the following hearings during
the month of June 2009.

Tuesday, June 9, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Allowance Allocation
Policies in Climate Legislation: Assisting Consumers, Investing in a Clean Energy
Future, and Adapting to Climate Change.”

Friday, June 12, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “The Future of the Grid:
Proposals for Reforming National Transmission Policy.”

There were no markups held by the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment during

this month.
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2009

The Subcommittee on Health held the following hearings and markups during the month

of June 2009.

Wednesday, June 3, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled “Food Safety

Enhancement Act of 2009 Discussion Draft.”

Wednesday, June 10, 2009 — The Subcommittee met in open markup session to consider
H.R. 2749, the Food Safety Enhancement Act of 2009, and
favorably forwarded the bill to the full Committee, amended, by a

voice vote.

Thursday, June 11, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Emerging Health Care

Issues: Follow-on Biologic Drug Competition.”

Thursday, June 18, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Medical Devices: Are

Current Regulations Doing Enough for Patients?”

Tuesday, June 23, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled “Comprehensive

Health Care Reform Discussion Draft, Day 1.”

Wednesday, June 24, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a joint legislative hearing with the full
Committee entitled “Comprehensive Health Care Reform

Thursday, June 25, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled

Legislative Proposal, Day 2.”

“Comprehensive Health Care Reform Legislative Proposal, Day 3.”
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The Subcommittee on Oversight and Investigations conducted the following hearings
during the month of June 2009:

Thursday, June 4, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Commercial Sales of

Military Technologies.”

Friday, June 12, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “GM and Chrysler

Dealership Closures and Restructuring.”

Tuesday, June 16, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Termination of Individual

Health Policies by Insurance Companies.”



COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE
The Honorable Henry A. Waxman, Chairman
111™ Congress, First Session

FUND BALANCE STATEMENT

June 2009
Total Authorization, 11 1t Congress 15 SESSIOM s e v eeeeen et e e e e e eeeeneeneras $11,569,181
Less Expenses:
January $759,691.93
February $827,086.80
March $840,696.11
April $862,649.29
May $896,130.04
June $928,717.00
Total Committee Expenses to Date........ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieiieieineeneens, $5,114,971.17

Unexpended Authorization, First Session, 111 Congress...oovueveneiinnennnnnnnn. $6,454,209.83



10/02/09 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Energy and Commerce

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

111-1 June
YTD Including

Description June June Cumulative Total
Non-Statutory Compensation $848,284.51 $4,775,051.71 $4,775,051.71
Overtime Compensation $5,022.06 $14,608.08 $14,608.08
Accrued Leave $2,125.00 $9,569.44 $9,569.44
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $855,431.57 $4,799,229.23 $4,799,229.23
Transit Benefits $2,881.21 $14,965.75 $14,965.75
12-Benefits to Current Employees subtotal $2,881.21 $14,965.75 $14,965.75
Commercial Transportation $0.00 $5,408.64 $5,408.64
Lodging $109.80 $109.80 $109.80
Taxi/Parking/Tolls $186.00 $379.50 $379.50
Travel Subsistence $402.45 $2,701.06 $2,701.06
Detailee Travel $0.00 $619.08 $619.08
21-Travel subtotal $698.25 $9,218.08 $9,218.08
Telecommunications Service and Equipment $1,326.92 $1,556.86 $1,556.86
DC Telecommunication Equipment (TRANSFER) $4,029.10 $12,071.10 $12,071.10
DC Telecommunication Service (TRANSFER) $2,375.00 $10,760.00 $10,760.00
DC Telecommunication Tolls (TRANSFER) $8,870.50 $43,482.39 $43,482.39
HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) $0.00 $1,161.00 $1,161.00
Postage/Courier/Box rental - $9.10 $15.34 $15.34
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $16,610.62 $69,046.69 $69,046.69
Printing & Reproduction $1,026.99 $4,890.58 $4,890.58
Photographic (TRANSFER) $0.00 $6.40 $6.40
Advertisements $636.00 $7,286.16 $7,286.16
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $1,662.99 $12,183.14 $12,183.14
Service Contracts $0.00 $132.80 $132.80
Consultant Contract Service $7,734.66 $29,573.70 $29,573.70
Janitorial and Maintenance Services $0.00 $3,036.00 $3,036.00
Technology Service Contracts $2,209.16 $7,254.96 $7,254.96
Web Development, Hosting $12,150.00 $22,750.00 $22,750.00
25-Other Services subtotal $22,093.82 $62,747.46 $62,747.46
Bottled Water $544.19 $2,557.68 $2,557.68
Food and Beverage $0.00 $1,932.86 $1,932.86
Office Supplies (Outside) $10,903.74 $22,509.29 $22,509.29
Office Supply (TRANSFER) $3,108.64 $24,119.40 $24,119.40
Publications/Reference Material $6,534.51 $28,663.32 $28,663.32



YTD Including

Description June June Cumulative Total
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $21,091.08 $79,782.55 $79,782.55
Office Equipment Purchases less than $25,000 $1,222.68 $12,244.94 $12,244.94
Computer Hardware Purchase less than $25,000 $1,673.02 $29,023.71 $29,023.71
Computer Software Purchase less than $10,000 $1,549.00 $1,549.00 $1,549.00
Equipment & Software Maintenance $3,802.76 $24,980.62 $24,980.62
31-Equipment subtotal $8,247.46 $67,798.27 $67,798.27
Total Expenses $928,717.00 $5,114,971.17 $5,114,971.17
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House Postal Operations
Pitney Bowes Management Services

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE
2125 RAYBURN

111th Congress, 1st Session
Mail Accountability Report

June 2009

Date Quantity Total Cost
6/ 3/09 2 $2.44
6/ 4/09 4 $1.54
6/ 5/09 8 $3.01
6/ 8/09 9 $7.42
6/ 9/09 4 $2.25
6/ 10/09 7 $2.62
6/ 11/09 17 $16.55
6/ 12/09 1 $0.38
6/ 15/09 6 $2.33
6/ 16/09 1 $0.44
6/ 17/09 1 $1.05
6/ 18/09 4 $1.54
6/ 19/09 10 $6.37
6/ 22/09 26 $9.78
6/ 23/09 20 $7.61
6/ 24/09 5 $1.89
6/ 25/09 1 $1.22
6/ 26/09 5 $1.81
6/ 29/09 3 $5.94
6/ 30/09 9 $4.14
TOTAL 143 $80.32

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact House Postal Operations
Customer Service, 301-336-8820.



NAME

Alspach, Robert
Amerling, Kristin
Appleberry, Robin
Ash, Michelle
Auchman, Caren
Banks, Alvin
Barnett, Philip S
Baran, Jeffrey
Baron, Valerie
Barron, Alexander
Bartlett, Melissa
Beauvais, Joel
Berenholz, Jennifer
Bez, Melissa
Campbell, Katherine
Cardille, Stacia
Carty, William
Cassady, Alison
Cavicke, David
Cha, Stephen
Chang, Shawn
Christian, Karen
Chuang, Theodore
Clark, Brandon
Clark, Robert
Cobbs, Robert
Cohen, Brian
Colsant, Jean
Corcoran, Sean
Corr, Allison
Costello, Samuel
Couri, Gerald
Couri, Heather
Crow, Robert
Cusey, William
Cutler, Aaron
Davis, Daniel
Davis, Sharon
Delgado, Patricia
Deng, Zhrongrui
Despres, Sarah
Dotson, Gregory
Ebeler, Jack
Edelman, Miriam
Eisenberg, Matthew
Ertel, Elizabeth
Fisher, Sarah
Fishpaw, Marie
Fjeld, Christian

TITLE

Counsel

Chief Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Commerce, Trade & Consumer Protection .
Communications Associate
Special Assistant

Staff Director

Counsel

Special Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Counsel

Deputy Clerk

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
General Counsel/Chief Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel
Professional Staff Member

Policy Advisor

Policy Analyst

Senior Investigator, Policy Advisor
Director of Information Technology
Assistant Clerk

Special Assistant

Legislative Analyst

Professional Staff Member
Associate

Staff Assistant

Special Assistant

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Chief Clerk

Policy Director, Communications, Technology & the Internet
Chief Information Officer

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Environment and Energy
Senior Advisor on Health Policy
Special Assistant

Staff Assistant

Financial Administrator

Special Assistant

Professional Staff Member

Policy Coordinator

JUNE
MONTHLY
SALARY
$8,5641.67
$12,916.67
$7,833.33
$12,083.33
$3,750.00
$3,166.67
$11,875.00
$7,833.33
$3,166.67
$6,472.25
$8,456.25
$7,083.33
$6,000.00
$4,166.67
$5,416.67
$5,583.33
$7,687.50
$7,833.33
$14,224.67
$8,750.00
$5,416.67
$7,943.75
$11,666.67
$8,755.42
$7,333.33
$3,750.00
$11,000.00
$7,943.75
$5,416.67
$3,166.67
$3,459.58
$10,506.25
$9,395.83
$2,916.67
$2,200.00
$7,500.00
$5,250.00
$13,834.83
$2,500.00
$8,500.00
$9,487.50
$12,500.00
$12,500.00
$3,166.67
$2,750.00
$5,250.00
$3,166.67
$7,916.67
$944.44



Fried, Neil
Golden, Alexandra
Golding, Garrett
Goo, Michael
Gordon, Michael
Grant, Chad
Green, Earley

Gronniger, J. Timothy

Gwinn, Luigi
Haberman, Caitlin
Hayes, Sean
Hines, Voncille
Jimison, John
Katz. Ruth
Kempf, Purvee
Kent, Ray

Kielty, Peter
Klein, Sheila
Kohl, Kevin
Kotschwar, Lance
Kwemo, Angelle
Laitin, Anna
Leventhal, Elana
Levine, Amy
Leviss, David
Lightfoot, Karen
Long, Ryan
McCullough, Brian
Mertens, Amanda
Miller, Lisa

Miller, Virgil
Morris, Anne
Neal, Jeanne
Neal, Lawrence
Nelson, Karen
Neumayr, Mary
Orloff, Erika
Owens, Jennifer
Powderly, Tim
Rapallo, David
Robinson, Timothy
Rosenthall, Krista
Samuel, Seth
Schloegel, Scott
Schmidt, Lorie

Schneider, Andreas

Seiler, Naomi
Shah, Aarti
Sher, Rachel
Sherman, Roger
Slobodin, Alan
Smiley, Mitchell

Senior Counsel

Investigator

Legislative Analyst

Counsel

Deputy Chief Investigative Counsel
Senior Legislative Clerk

Chief Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Counsel

Assistant Investigator

Senior Counsel, Environment and Energy
Chief Public Health Counsel

Counsel

Deputy Clerk for Finance and Admin
Senior Legislative Clerk

Office Manager/Executive Assistant
Special Assistant

General Counsel

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Policy Advisor

Senior Counsel

Deputy Chief Investigative Counsel
Communications Director/Sr Policy Advisor
Chief Counsel

Sr Professional Staff Member/C.F.O.
Counsel

Communications Director

Professional Staff Member

Professional Staff Member

Research Fellow

Deputy Staff Director/Communications Director
Deputy Committee Staff Director for Health
Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Special Assistant

Counsel

General Counsel

Policy Coordinator

Counsel

Webmaster

Investigator, Oversight & Investigations
Senior Counsel Environment and Energy
Chief Health Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Communications, Technology and the Internet
Chief Counsel

Special Assistant

$10,316.67
$3,750.00
$3,750.00
$5,416.67
$10,333.33
$3,843.75
$11,916.67
$9,152.75
$2,750.00
$2,750.00
$3,972.22
$1,446.66
$12,083.33
$13,333.33
$11,249.92
$9,233.33
$4,000.00
$9,166.67
$4,550.00
$14,224 .67
$1,666.67
$7,333.33
$5,166.67
$7,083.33
$10,333.33
$8,391.33
$12,897.92
$10,250.00
$7,500.00
$8,333.33
$7,083.33
$4,166.67
$1,150.00
$14,375.00
$14,224.67
$7,500.00
$1,666.67
$3,166.67
$9,388.92
$12,666.67
$6,138.89
$5,803.33
$3,666.67
$7,083.33
$12,500.00
$14,034.25
$7,833.33
$7,916.67
$8,333.33
$11,666.67
$12,906.50
$3,166.67



Spencer, Peter
Spring, Andrea
Su, Andrew
Teitz, Alexandra
Vaught, Laura
Vidal, Lindsay
Walker, Linda
Wease, Jeffrey
Weinberg, Shannon
Weiner, Matthew
Wilkenfeld, Gilad
Witt, Ann

Wolpe, Bruce

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Sr Counsel/Energy and Environment
Professional Staff Member

Special Assistant

Administrator & Human Resources Coordinator
Deputy Information Officer

Counsel

Special Assistant

Investigator

Counsel

Senior Advisor

$9,481.25
$10,250.00
$743.75
$11,250.00
$1,666.67
$3,166.67
$8,285.42
$5,833.33
$7,500.00
$3,166.67
$233.33
$9,375.00
$7,666.67



